
PRES I DENT RAY D. HUSTON, VICE-PRESIDENT 
1 4 8 NORTH O L I V E R S T R E E T 

W I C H I T A 8, KANSAS 

R U T H S T E W A R T . SECRETARY 

ORGANIZED 

UNITED Ra. 
AUTHORIZED' 

E S S TRUST 

0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 

4' "7^ 
R I T Z B U I L D I N G 

TULSA, OKLA . 

April 2$, I960. 

Texaco Inc. 
Box 3̂ 2 
Midland, Texas, 

Re: NMP-1 SE/li of NW/U & NE/U of SW/U 
& S/2 of SW/U Sec. 19-2US-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
1/2 interest minerals 

Gentlemen: 

At your request in your letter of April 19, I960, we have 
executed, in duplicate, letters of waiver to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission in which we agree to the propo­
sal icontained in your letter of April 19th relative to the 
commingling operations of the Queen production on the above 
described property. 

This waiver is signed with the distinct understanding that 
i f this company becomes dissatisfied with this operation 
and commingling of the ¥. L. Stephen Estate Lease, Royalty 
Holding Company Lease and United Royalty "A" Lease, thet we 
w i l l have the right of inspection of the operation by our 
engineer and the auditing of books and records by our auditor 
and i f we are dissatisfied this waiver w i l l become null and 
void insofar as this company is concerned. 

Yours very truly, 

UNITED ROYALTY COMPANY 

• z.s £ 
MHW/rs PRESIDENT 
enclo. 
cc: Spillers & Spillers, Atty*s 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Ray D. Huston 
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royalty ovmers i n the Royalty Holding Company Lease. A l l royalty 
owners i n the Royalty Holding Company Lease were contacted by mail 
for their consent, and, although four persons owning a t o t a l of 
0.068359 percent royalty interest have not forwarded their consents, 
neither have they presented objections. A l l offset operators, as 
l i s t e d below, were n o t i f i e d this date by copy of this application 
through registered mail. 

cc: Sinclair Oil and Gas Company, P. 0. Box 1470, Midland, Texas 
J. P. "Bum" Gibbins, P. 0. Box 1032, Midland, Texas 
Ralph Lowe, P. 0. Box 832, Midland, Texas 
American Trading and Prod. Corp., P. 0. Box 992, Midland, Texas 
Continental Oil Company, P. 0. Box 431, Midland, Texas 
Humble Oil and Refining Company, P. 0. Box 1600, Midland, Texas 
J. J. Redfern, Jr., P. 0. Box 1747, Midland, Texas 

Attachments 

Yours very t r u l y , 

J. G. BiLevinjS, Jr. 
Assistant D i s t r i c t Superintendent 

LMF-MAB 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L, Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

UNITED ROYALTY COMPANY, an express trust 

S igned • ^^__^-^r^^^^V ~^=> 
PTIESJIIWT 

Date APRIL 25, I960 



.J. 
P K T R O I . K U M P R O D U C T S 

January 4, 1972 

T E X A C O INC. 
D R A W E R 7 2 8 

H O B B S , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 4 0 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Revision of Commingle Order No. R-l711 
TEXACO Inc. 

•''Royalty Holding Co. Lease 
United Royalty 'A' Lease 
VJ. L. Stephen Est. Lease 
Dollarhide Queen Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Texaco Inc. 'sf Royalty Holding Company Lease) is not now pro­

ducing and i t is requested that the referenced Commingle Order be 

revised to delete the subject lease. The other two leases will continue 

to produce into the commingled battery. 

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated. 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

Yours very truly, 

W. E. Morgan 
District Superintendent 

CPC-BH 

ypo/z. < ? £ Q O £ S T H-e^feS/ /*CKJ0OU3uep6-tj> F I L C D , 

-4-3-72. 
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P E T R O L E U M P R O D U C T S , 

March 17, 1972 

DRAWER 728 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Cancellation of Comminale 
Permit No. R-l711 
Dollarhide Queen Field 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

All production into the subject commingled battery 

has ceased and the battery is now inactive. Texaco has no 

plans to return the battery to use. You are therefore requested 

to cancel the referenced commingle pennit. 

t-

Yours, very tryAy, 

J . G. Blevins, J r f 
Assistant D is t r ic t Superintendent 

CPC-BH 

Order No. R-1711 i s hereby put i n abeyance 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 



I R L O C K E T F O I L A N D G A S C 3 O . 

K I T S B U I L D I N G 

T U L S A 3 , O K L A H O M A 

A p r i l 25, I960. 

Texaco Inc. 
Box 352 
Midland, Texas. 

Re: NMP-5 SE/U of NW/U & NE/U of SW/U 
& S/2 of SW/U Sec. 19-2US-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
1/2 interest minerals 

Gentlemen: 

At your request in your letter of April 19, I960, we have 
executed, i n duplicate, letters of waiver to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commiision in which we agree to the propo­
sal contained in your letter of April 19th relative to the 
commingling operations of the Queen production on the above 
described property. 

This waiver is signed with the distinct understanding that 
i f this company becomes dissatisfied with this operation 
and commingling of the W. L. Stephen Estate Lease, Royalty 
Holding Company Lease and United Royalty "A" Lease, that we 
w i l l have the right of inspection of the operation by our 
engineer and the auditing of books and records by our auditor, 
and i f we are dissatisfied this waiver w i l l become null and 
void insofar as this company is concerned. 

Yours very truly, 

ROCKET OIL AND GAS CO. 



New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from t h e i r W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty !IA" 
Leases i n t o a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t i s understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through p o s i t i v e displacement type meters p r i o r to 
commingling. 

ROCKET OIL AND GAS CO., A DELAWARE CORPORATIO] 

Signed-

Date 

PRESIDENT 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signe^bC^//^,, 

Date 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Date April 28, I960 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signed 

Date 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

signed ?W^XJLAS2Z?L: 



New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from t h e i r W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases i n t o a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t i s understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through p o s i t i v e displacement type meters p r i o r to 
commingling. 

Signed *- -C 

fay - '^AJ-^^- ri^v^^^-^. 

Date MIAAJ, M . / f ̂  & [ J 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty !'A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signed - ^ t ^ < ^ ^ <n; j/y jL<g^i^W 

Date 7$, '?t>° 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty 11 A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Date 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty nA" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signed 

Date ^ 3V - / ?6 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty ;IA" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Date C^-^t^J - Q~ V ~ / 9 L C 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty !'A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 



New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from t h e i r W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases i n t o a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t i s understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through p o s i t i v e displacement type meters p r i o r to 
commingling. 

Date 4 ~,2 9- / r 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty :'A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 



John J. Redfern, Jr. 
J. H. Herd 

Oil Properties ̂ 0 JUN 3 p j 1 j • 0 Q 

; i J- . ; ; < 1 i l ^ - i . v %/ O 

June 1, I960 

P. O. Box 1747 

Phone MUtual 4-5591 

Midland, Texas 
IN REPLY REFER TO 

F I L E L e a 27/007 
r 

1 
\ 

New Mexico Conservation Commission 
Box 871 
Santa F e , New Mexico 

Attention: M r . A . L . Porter , J r . 

Gentlemen: 

I have received a copy of Texaco*s letter of May 26th addressed 
to you requesting permission to pool crude production from their 
W. L . Stephen Estate L e a s e , Royalty Holding Company Lease 
and United Royalty "A" L e a s e in the Dollarhide (Queen) Pool in 
L e a County, New Mexico. 

As an offset operator, I have no objection to this request. 

V e r y truly yours, 

J J R : A H T 

A 
John J . Redfern, J r . 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

igned ^ M ^ d j ^ C ^ - / ^ ^ 6 i ^ r ^ 

D a t e >yiCuJ^ 3, / f t p 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signed / ( ^ S ^ t - / V ^ ^ f e f e 

Date / ~ / ~- <9 / /: c -



OFFICE OCC 

31 8 17 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t owner 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from t h e i r W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases i n t o a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t i s understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through p o s i t i v e displacement type meters p r i o r to 
commingling. 

Signed 

Date Q-p^j JSLZ A^lo D 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O . BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

May 31, I960 

Taxaco Inc. 
P. 0. Box 352 
Midland, Taacas 

Rafaranca is aada to your raquaat for adnla-
latratlva approval to caawlnfla tba Dollarhlda--Quaan 
Pool production from tha Unitad Royalty *K* Laaaa, tha 
Royalty Holding Coapany Ltaaa, aad tha w. L. Staphan 
3Sâ at̂ b*4B̂ fê f̂r J&laWfcJP^fc a> 

WhlXa tba proviaion amy ia aoaa lnatancas ba 
unduly burdanaoa», Rula 309(b) (4) raquiraa that tha 
ownership of tha laaaaa ha c iiainu throughout aa a pra-
roquisita for am administratirs axeaptioa to Rula 
309(a) • Apparently thia ia net tha situation in your 
?̂Jfĉ Mfĉ  ŜSfê& lâtR43CKa?̂ajŝJR̂ £̂ K̂ |̂  f̂c ŝ â̂ âtif-̂ LjŜ J Ĵ8Ŝ  ̂^̂ 3̂ 83C ̂ HĴ Ĵ*av4&̂51fc>̂fcî 3̂9̂k 

required. 
Qnlasa I haar froai you to tha contrary, your 

request will ba docketed for tha examiner hearing oa 
Ant 22, i960. 

vary truly yours, 

flT.TV • tKam 

019 saas 



MAIN OFFICE OCC 

1950 HAY AH 8*» * 7 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P . O . Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signed 

Date 



u m OFFICE occ 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

ROYALTY HOLDING COMPANY 

Signed 77- 771 • 
M. M. Fox, President 

Date April 28, i960 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signed 'C/- ^ j , . 

Date / ' / v f 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty :'A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Gentlemen: 

The undersigned, being a royalty interest owner, 
has no objection to the proposal by TEXACO Inc. to 
commingle Queen production from their W L. Stephen 
Estate, Royalty Holding Company, and United Royalty "A" 
Leases into a common Queen tank battery located on the 
United Royalty "A" Lease, Section 19, T-24-S, R-38-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. I t is understood that the Queen 
production from each lease w i l l be separately measured 
through positive displacement type meters prior to 
commingling. 

Signed 

Date 


